
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ032024\
  Data File : PQ065838.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Mar 2024  18:10
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 20 23:04:29 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ031824.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Mar 19 12:55:45 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.442     2.735   285.0E6  439.3E6   57.334    59.246  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.655     7.506   146.1E6  407.0E6   50.331    48.698  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       4.552     3.734  50807093 91056623  629.080   591.018  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       4.819     3.959  67418404  132.4E6  601.940   574.778  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       5.011     3.995  80906484  126.4E6  601.292   571.859  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       5.406     4.152  87148175  155.6E6  610.190   573.678  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       5.442     4.527  80445380  154.9E6  561.559   573.223  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ031824.M Thu Mar 21 11:19:02 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ032024\
  Data File : PQ065838.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 20 Mar 2024  18:10
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 20 23:04:29 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ031824.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Mar 19 12:55:45 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ065838.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

41

 4
.5

51

 4
.8

19
 5

.0
10

 5
.4

06
 5

.4
41  8

.6
55

D
ec

ac
hl

or
o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ065838.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

35

 3
.7

34  3
.9

58
 3

.9
95  4
.1

52

 4
.5

26

 7
.5

06
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ031824.M Thu Mar 21 11:19:13 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.442 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 284966341
      Conc:  57.33 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.735 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 439335865
      Conc:  59.25 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.655 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response: 146055196
      Conc:  50.33 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.506 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 406965811
      Conc:  48.70 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.552 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  50807093
      Conc: 629.08 ng/ml  
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+

#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    3.734 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  91056623
      Conc: 591.02 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.819 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  67418404
      Conc: 601.94 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    3.959 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 132355546
      Conc: 574.78 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.011 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  80906484
      Conc: 601.29 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    3.995 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 126359383
      Conc: 571.86 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.406 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  87148175
      Conc: 610.19 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    4.152 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 155614648
      Conc: 573.68 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.442 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  80445380
      Conc: 561.56 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    4.527 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 154901590
      Conc: 573.22 ng/ml  
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